

11-18-2016

Brief of Appellant, Davon Jones v. State of Maryland, No. 547

Paul DeWolfe

Renée M. Hutchins

University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law, rhutchins@law.umaryland.edu

Matthew T. Healy

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs



Part of the [Constitutional Law Commons](#), and the [Criminal Procedure Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

DeWolfe, Paul; Hutchins, Renée M.; and Healy, Matthew T., "Brief of Appellant, Davon Jones v. State of Maryland, No. 547" (2016).
Court Briefs. Paper 11.

http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs/11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT 9

 I. THE TRIAL JUDGE DID NOT EXERCISE SOUND DISCRETION IN
 DECLARING A MISTRIAL DUE TO THE UNAVAILABILITY
 OF DETECTIVE WILLIAMS BECAUSE THE PARTIES COULD HAVE
 STIPULATED THE DETECTIVE’S TESTIMONY OR THE STATE
 COULD HAVE PRESENTED ALTERNATE WITNESSES WITH THE
 STIPULATION 9

 II. THE TRIAL JUDGE CLEARLY ERRED BY FAILING TO FIND A
 PRIMA FACIE CASE OF RACIAL DISCRIMINATION AFTER THE
 STATE HAD EXERCISED PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES ON THREE
 OF THE FOUR AFRICAN AMERICAN MALES ALREADY SEATED
 AS WELL AS ON TWO ALTERNATE JURORS 16

CONCLUSION 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases:

<i>Arizona v. Washington</i> , 434 U.S. 497 (1978)	10, 11
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	16, 17, 18, 19
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784 (1969)	9, 10
<i>Downum v. United States</i> , 372 U.S. 734 (1963)	10, 11, 12
<i>Gori v. United States</i> , 367 U.S. 364 (1961)	10
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184 (1957)	10
<i>Johnson v. California</i> , 545 U.S. 162 (2005)	17
<i>Strauder v. West Virginia</i> , 100 U.S. 303 (1879)	16
<i>Swain v. Alabama</i> , 380 U.S. 202 (1965)	16
<i>United States v. Gallagher</i> , 743 F.Supp. 745 (D.Or. 1990)	11
<i>United States v. Jorn</i> , 400 U.S. 470 (1971)	10
<i>United States v. Perez</i> , 22 U.S. 579 (1824)	10
<i>Wade v. Hunter</i> , 336 U.S. 684 (1949)	10
<i>Washington v. Davis</i> , 426 U.S. 229 (1976)	19

Maryland Cases:

<i>Edmonds v. State</i> , 372 Md. 314 (2002)	17, 21
<i>Elliott v. State</i> , 185 Md. App. 692 (2009)	18
<i>Gilchrist v. State</i> , 340 Md. 606 (1995)	16
<i>Hershey v. Maryland</i> , No. 1912, 2015 WL 6110454, at *6 (Md.App. July 9, 2015) ...	17
<i>Hubbard v. State</i> , 395 Md. 73 (2006)	10, 12

<i>In re Mark R.</i> , 294 Md. 244 (1982)	11, 12, 13
<i>McCorkle v. State</i> , 95 Md. App. 31 (1993)	11, 12
<i>Mejia v. State</i> , 328 Md. 522 (1992).	18, 21
<i>Ray-Simmons v. State</i> , 446 Md. 429 (2016)	18, 19, 21
<i>Stanley v. State</i> , 313 Md. 50 (1988)	17, 19, 20, 21
<i>State v. Hart</i> , 449 Md. 246 (2016)	13
<i>Constitutional Provisions:</i>	
U.S. CONST. amend. V	9
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV	16
